From Mrs. Sangita Valia ) Mr. Madhav Valia ) Mr. Raj Valia ) Seller Mrs. Heer Valia ) Mrs. Hiral Valia Jayesh Vinodrai Valia Promoter of Vas Infrastructure Ltd.

1701-B Wing, 17<sup>th</sup> floor Pushp Vinod -1 CHSPushpa Park, S V Road, Borivali West Mumbai 400 092 October 7, 2022

To

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015.

<u>Ref : Company No. 531574</u>

We are a part of the Promoter /Promoter Group of Vas Infrastructure Ltd.

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015, I have to inform you that I have acquired 41,48,871 (Forty One lacs. Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy One Only) Equity Shares of Vas Infrastructure Ltd. on 7<sup>th</sup> October 2022, being 27.42% of the total paid up Equity Share capital of Vas Infrastructure Ltd.

As required, I enclose herewith the required Disclosure in Form C duly signed

Thanking you,

faithfully Your

Jayesh Valia Promoter Acquirer

Madhav J. Valia

Sangita J. Valia Seller

tali a

Raj J. Valia Madhav J. Seller Seller lia Hiral Valia Seller Heer Valia Seller

with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure] Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Name of the company : VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

ISIN of the company: INE192C01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Converu ble Debentu r es, Rights 9 10
Value Transac Type No.
disposal
Securities held post acquisition/

Page 16 of

400092.	Mumbai-	,Borivali (West)	1,S.V.Road	PUSHPVINOD-	B-1701	AAFPV5698G	Valia	Jayesh Vinodrai Promoter Equity 570300 Equity 4148871 Gift
						-		Promoter
							Shares	Equity
							3.11%	570300
								Equity
							27.42%	4148871
								Gift
							transfer	Inter-se Equity
							transfer Shares	Equity
							31.19%	471917
								07.10.22
							ø	07.10.22
								107.10.22 07.10.22 07.10.22 Inter-se
						market		P.
								" N.A

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(iii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

a h

JAYESH VINODRAI VALIA Signature of the acquirer

Date: 67 10 2021-Place: MUMBAI

Page 17 of

	Trading in d	erivatives (Sp	pecify type of cc	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	Options etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed	which
Type contract	of Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Notional	Number	of Notional Value Number of	Number of units	ts	
		Value	units		(contracts * I	ot	
			(contracts * lot	ot	size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	

Note: In case of Options, notional value sh

JAYESH VINODRAI VALIA 2 a Jo

Signature of the acquirer

Date: 07 (101 2022) Place: MUMBAI

Page 18 of

-

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company : VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

ISIN of the company: INE192C01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

_		Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact
2	n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ n/ edia n/ edia	Category Securities of held Person prior (Promoter to acquisi /m ember disposal of the
ω	pe s or or or arrant arrant ble ble	Category Securities of held Person prior (Promoter to acquisition/ /m ember disposal of the
4	No. and % of holding	
თ	Type of No. securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	Securities <del>acquired</del> /Disposed
6		quire
7	Value	d/Disp
8	Transac Type o tion Securities Type (For eg. (Purcha - Shares se/sale Warrants Pledge / Converti Revocat ble lon / Debentu Invocati es, on/ Rights Others- entitleme please nt, etc.)	
9	of erfiles erfi c.) of	Securities held post acquisition/ disposal
10	f No. of shareh olding	Contra .
11	From	Date of allotment Date o advice/ intimatior acquisition of to shares/disposal of company shares, specify
12	5	al of
13		Date of intimation to company
14	preferentiat off_market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	Date of Mode of Exchange intimation a <del>cquisition</del> on which to /disposal the trade company <del>(on market/</del> was <del>public/</del> executed
сI.		of Exchange <del>31</del> on which - the trade et/ was et/ was executed

Page 7 of 6

PUSHPVINOD- 1,S.V.Road ,Borivali (West) Mumbai- 400092.	Valia ACDPV4956F B-1701	Sangeeta Jayesh Promoter Equity
	Shares	er Equity
	Shares 2.64%	399671 Equity 399671 Gift
	Shares	Equity
		399671
		Gift
	transfer	Inter-se
	transfer Shares	Inter-se Equity
		1
		07.10.22
		07.10.22
		07.10.22 07.10.22 07.10.22 Inter-se
	transfer /off market	
		N.A

in a

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Stalie

SANGITA JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller

Date: 07 10 2022

Page 8 of 6

\*

N.A	16				contract	Type			
N.A	17				specifications	of Contract		e and a second	Trading in c
N.A	18		Value	Notional					erivatives (St
N.A	19	(contracts * lot size)	units	Number o		Buy			pecify type of cor
N.A	20	-		of Notional Value Number of					Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)
N.A	21	size)	(contracts * lo	Number of units		Sell			Options etc.)
N.A	22		vt	S			executed	the trade	Exchange on which
					-			was	which

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Advic

SANGITA JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller

Date: 07 10 2000 Place: MUMBAI

412

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) -

**Continual Disclosure**]

Name of the company : VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

ISIN of the company: INE192C01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		nos.	with contact	& addrass	CIN/DIN	DAN DAN	Namo
	promote group/de person/ Director s/immed te relativ to/other etc.)		2			of	Cate
S	s e la ss r	e	mber	ter		yory n	S MOD
در	promoter Type of No. and Type group/des securiti % of secur ig nated es (For share (For e person/ eg. holding – Sha Director – Shares, warrants te relative , Convert le to/others ible le etc.) res, res, res, entitlem ents etc.) nt, etc			Promoter disposal	acquisition/	of prior	Acurities
4	ing					to	heldS
თ	No. and Type of No. % of securities share (For eg. holding – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)						heldSecurities acquired/Disposed
<b>б</b>						ad an a	cauirec
7	alu						1/Disi
ω	Valu Transac Type e tion securitic (Purcha - Share se/sale Warrant Pledge / Revocat Convert ion / Invocati Debentu on/ Others- please entitlem specify) nt, etc.)						
9	TransacTypeof No.tionsecuritiesandType(For eg. - Shares, shar% of(Purcha se/sale- Shares, warrantssharse/saleWarrantsehPledge / pledge / ion / Invocatible DebenturoldirInvocatiDebentur es, es, on/ on/ on/ es, nt, etc.)g		disposal	acquisition/	post	held	Securities
10	of No. es and s, shar ts eh ti g ti g	10		S /L	-	61	_
11	From	specify	disposal of shares,	shares/	acquisition	advice/	Date of allotment
12	5		shares,		of		otment
13				company	to	intimation of	Date of
-	public/ rights/ preferenti al offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	(on	posal	n	acquisitio the	of	anoiM IO
CI			executed	was	the trade	on which	Excitation

(DOUD	vlumbai-	(West)	Borivali	.,S.V.Road	PUSHPVINOD-	B-1701	AENPV8400N	Valia 2.96%	Raj Jayesh Promoter Equity 447900 Equity
								2.96% Shares	Equity
					-				447900 Gift Sale
									Sale
								Shares	Equity
									1
									7.10.2022
								2	07.10.2022
									7.10.2022 07.10.2022 07.10.2022 Inter-se
							/off market	transfer	
									N.A

1.

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

**RAJ JAYESH VALIA** Pt:

RAJ JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller

Date: 67 10 2022 Place: MUMBAI

	Trading in d	erivatives (Sp	ecify type of cor	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	Options etc.)	Exchange on which the trade wa executed	which
Type of contract	of Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Notional	ber	of Notional Value Number of	Number of units		
		Value	(contracts * lot	-	(contracts in lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	

Note. In case of options, notion

Signature of the Seller

**RAJ JAYESH VALIA** 

ę.

Date: 67/10/2022 Place: MUMBAI

- An

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company : VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

ISIN of the company: INE192C01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	_	-		_			-	_	-		-				n	٤	20	0	P	Z
-															nos.	with contact	& address	CIN/DIN,	PAN,	Name,
2						etc.)	thers	te relative	s/immedia eg.	Director	person/	ig nated	group/des of	promoter Type	of the	/m ember disposal	(Promoter to acquisition/	Person	of	Category
ω	u res,	Debent	tible	Conver	S,	Warrant	Shares	1	eg.	(For	ies	securit share				disposa	to acqui	prior	held	Securities
4											holding		% of	No. and Type			sition/			
5			nt. etc.)	entitleme	Rights	es,	Debentur	le	Convertib	Warrants,	holding – Shares,	(For eg.	securities	Type of No.						Securities acquired/Disposed
6														No.						cquii
7														Value						ed/Dis
8		specify)	please	Others-	on	ocati	ion /	Revocat ble	Pledge / Converti	se/sale	(Purcha	Type	tion	Transac Type						posed
9			nt, etc.)	entitieme	Rights	es,	Debentur	ble	Converti	Warrants, olding	- Shares, shareh	(For eg.	securities and %	Type of No.				disposal	post acquisition/	Securities
10										olding	shareh	of	and %	No.						held
11														From		shares, specify	shares/dis	acquisition of	advice/	
12														То		pecify	sposal of	1-0f		Date of allotment Date
13																	shares/disposal of company		intimation	
14								etc.)	ESOPs,	transfer,	Inter-se	off market	offer/	preferential	rights/		(on market/ was	Idisposal the trade	intimation acquisition on which	of Mode of
15																executed	was	the trade	on which	ofExchange

Page 4 of 6

	Mumbai-400092.	,Borivali (West)	1,S.V.Road	PUSHPVINOD-	B-1701	AENPV8401P	Madhav J.Valia
							Promoter Equity 1157800 Equity 1157800 Gift
						4	Equity
					7.65%		1157800
						Shares	Equity
							1157800
							Gift
							Sale
						Shares	Equity
							07.10.22
							07.10.22
~						41	07.10.22 07.10.22 07.10.22 Inter-se
					market	transter/off	-
							N.A

and the second

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

MADHAV JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller

Date: 07 (10 (2022\_ Place: MUMBAI

	Trading in d	lerivatives (S	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	ıtract, Futures or	Options etc.)	Exchange on whicl the trade was executed	which
Type contract	of Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Notional	Number o	of Notional Value Number of	Number of units	<u>, 0</u>	
			(contracts * lot	đ	size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	
Note: In c	Note: In case of Ontions notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price	nal value sha	Il he calculated bas	ed on Premium pl	us strike price of options.	ons.	

MADHAV JAYESH VALIA Signature of the Seller Rol

Page 6 of 6

•	T	٦	
(	C	)	i.
•	ī	5	
	2	5	l
1	5		i.

.....

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company : VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

ISIN of the company: INE192C01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

T	nos	wit	80		PAN	Name
-	ស	with contact	& address	CIN/DIN,	N.	mp
	or me group ig nat perso Direct s/imm te rela to/oth etc.)			Per	of	Cat
c	oter p/des p/des ted ative hers	ember	omoter	Person	1.060.1	egory
ω	pe s or or arrant arrant ble ble	/m ember disposal	(Promoter to acquisition/	prior	held	Category Securities
4	No. and % of holding	<u>n</u>	isition/			
თ	Type securiti (For eg. – Share Warran Conver Conver le Debent es, Rights entitlen nt, etc.)					Securities acquired/Disposed
6	ne ur tib				•	Cqui
7	Value					red/Dis
8	Transac Typ tion Sec Type (Fo (Purcha – S) se/sale Wa Pledge / Cou Revocat ble ion / Del Invocati es, on/ Rig Others- ent, specify)					posed
9	e r eg hare hare nver vent itler			disposal	post acquisition/	Securities
10	of No. of .s., shareh .s., olding ti .ur					held
11	From	sildres, specify	shares/di	acquisition of	advice/	Date of a
12	10	pecity	sposal of	on of		Date of allotment Date
13			shares/disposal of company		intimation	Date of
74	preferential offer/ off_market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	rights/	on markey was	Idisposal the trade	intimation acquisition on which	of Mode of
0			executed	the trade	on which	of Exchange

Page 13 of

1

400092.	Mumbai-	,Borivali (West)	1,S.V.Road	PUSHPVINOD-	B-1701	CUMPS8172B	Heer Raj Valia
							Promoter Equity 865500 Equity 865500 Gift
					Shares 5.724%		Equity
					5.724%		865500
							Equity
							865500
							Gift
						transfer Shares	Inter-se Equity
						Shares	Equity
							1
							07.10.22
							07.10.22
							07.10.22
					market	transfer /off	07.10.22 07.10.22 07.10.22 Inter-se N.A
							N.A

-

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

HEER RAJ VALIA Signature of the Seller

Date: 67/10/2022 Place: MUMBAI

NA NA NA NA NA	<u>16</u> 17 18 19 20	Notional Number of Notional Value Value (contracts * lot size)	Type of Contract Buy contract specifications	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)
N.A	21	of Notional Value Number of units (contracts * lot lot size)	Sell	tures or Options etc.)
N.A		lot		Exchange on which the trade was executed

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Fremium plus ouno

THEER RAJ VALIA t

HEER RAJ VALFA Signature of the Seller

Date: 07 10/2022 Place: MUMBAI

h

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company : VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

ISIN of the company: INE192C01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Regulation 6(2). Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in

-	7 6 0 0 7 7
_	Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.
2	Category Securities of held Person prior (Promoter to acquisition/ /m ember disposal of the Type No. an group/des of % of ig nated securit share person/ i es holdin Director (For s/immedia eg. te relative – to/others Shares etc.) s, Conver t ible Debent u res,
ω	Securities held prior to acquisition disposal Type No. ar securit share i es holdii (For a eg. Shares Warrant s, Conver t ible Debent u res,
4	
თ	Securitie Type securiti securiti Securiti Securiti Convert Convert Convert le Debentu es, Rights entitlen nt, etc.)
ი	of No. 1
7	Value
8	ac cat fy)
9	rities acquisal of ortiles ants, ag. ag. ag. ag. ag. ag. arts, arts, arts, arts, arts, arts, arts, acquisal of acquisal of acquisal acquisal of acquisal acq
10	
11	acquisition of acquisition of shares/disposal of shares, specify From To From To
12	o y o
13	to company
J 14	Date of Mode of Exchange intimation acquisition on which to /disposal the trade (on market/ was public/ preferential offer/ off_market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)
15	on Exchange en on which the trade et/ was executed tial tial ket/

Page 10 of

Valia Shares transfer Shares transfer Shares transfer Shares   AOXPM2039L 8.45% 8.45% Shares market market market   B-1701 J.S.V.Road J.S.V.Road J.S.V.Road J.S.V.Road J.S.V.Road J.S.V.Road   J.S.V.Road J	12039L 8.45% Shares transfer Shares
PUSHPVINOD- 1,S.V.Road ,Borivali (West) Mumbai- 400092.	PUSHPVINOD-
1,S.V.Road "Borivali (West) Mumbai- 400092.	
,Borivali (West) Mumbai- 400092.	L,S.V.Road
Mumbai- 400092.	Borivali (West)
400092.	Mumbai-
	100092.

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

X Male

Signature of the Seller HIRAL MADHAV VALIA

Date: 07 [10/2025 Place: MUMBAI

Page 11 of

1

N.A	16			Type of contract	
N.A	17			of Contract specifications	Trading in d
N.A	18	value	Notional		lerivatives (S
N.A	19	(contracts * lot size)	ber	Buy	pecify type of co
N.A	20	t	of Notional Value Number of		Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)
N.A	21	size)	Number of units	Sell	Options etc.)
N.A	22		11 S	<u> </u>	Exchange on which the trade was executed
					which was

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

RA Malis

HIRAL MÁDHAV VALIA Signature of the Seller

Date: 67 to 2022 Place: MUMBAI